

State of Utah Department of Commerce

FRANCINE A. GIANI Executive Director

DANIEL O'BANNON
Director, Division of Consumer Protection

September 18, 2018

MEDIA ALERT

"Federal Trade Commission and Utah Division of Consumer Protection present free Consumer Fraud and Business Symposium Sept. 20, 2018"

"Federal and state agencies join together to educate public, professionals about fraud." (For immediate release...)

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah – Francine A. Giani, Executive Director of the Utah Department of Commerce announced today that the Federal Trade Commission (FTC) will partner with the Utah Division of Consumer Protection in a free public event on September 20, 2018 focusing on fighting fraud. The "Consumer Fraud and Business Symposium" conference participants will share experiences and challenges, make connections, and discuss how groups can better collaborate and share information and resources.

"The Consumer Fraud and Business Symposium will highlight what scams are happening now and how federal and state agencies can work together to address fraud targeting our communities," stated Daniel O'Bannon, Director, Division of Consumer Protection.

The conference will take place at the Salt Lake Sheraton Hotel at 150 West 500 South in Salt Lake City and will host the following keynote speakers; Senior United States District Court Judge Ted Stewart, Utah State Senator Todd Weiler, Utah State Representative James Dunnigan, and KSL Television Anchor/ Reporter Mike Headrick. The Symposium also will include speakers from the Utah Department of Commerce, Federal Trade Commission, Federal Bureau of Investigation, Utah Attorney General's Office, United States Attorney's Office for the District of Utah, Utah Division of Consumer Protection, Utah Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing, Utah Division of Securities, Institute for Justice, and AARP, among others.

Attorneys who wish to attend the Symposium may apply for CLE hours.



Accountants may also earn CPE credits as well.

For more information on the conference agenda, please click here bit.ly/2OjzMba

For more information about the Utah Division of Consumer Protection click here https://dcp.utah.gov/

For media enquiries contact:

Jennifer Bolton

Public Information Officer Utah Department of Commerce (801) 530-6646 office (801) 652-8322 cell jenniferbolton@utah.gov

Follow us on Twitter @UtahCommerce